

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No.: SC14-54

Lower Case Nos.: 4D12-1332; 502008CA036246XXXXM

IVANA VIDOVIC MLINAR,

Petitioner,

v.

UNITED PARCEL SERVICES, INC.,

Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S JURISDICTIONAL ANSWER BRIEF

Evan S. Gutwein
Florida Bar No.: 0058741
egutwein@hamiltonmillerlaw.com
HAMILTON, MILLER & BIRTHISEL, LLP
Attorneys for Respondent
150 Southeast Second Avenue, Suite 1200
Miami, Florida 33131
Phone 305-379-3686 · Fax 305-379-3690

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	5
ARGUMENT	6
I. The Fourth District’s decision merely restates well-settled principles of law; no purpose would be served by reviewing a case that reiterates established doctrines governing an interstate carrier’s liability for property loss.	6
II. The Fourth District’s decision does not conflict with <i>Braid Sales & Marketing, Inc. v. R & L Carriers, Inc.</i> , 838 So. 2d 590 (Fla. 5th DCA 2003).....	8
CONCLUSION.....	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	11
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Adams Express Co. v. Croninger</i> , 226 U.S. 491 (1913)	7
<i>Laing v. Cordi</i> , No. 2:11-cv-566-FtM-29SPC, 2013 WL 549871 (M.D. Fla. Oct. 1, 2013)	10
<i>Bishop v. Allied Van Airlines</i> , No. 08-cv-2170-T-24-MAP, 2008 WL 5111302 (M.D. Fla. Dec. 4, 2008)	7
<i>Braid Sales & Marketing, Inc. v. R & L Carriers, Inc.</i> , 838 So. 2d 590 (Fla. 5th DCA 2003)	2, 3, 4, 9
<i>Casamassa v. Walton P. Davis Co.</i> , No. 07-cv-317-FtM-34DNF, 2008 WL 879412 (M.D. Fla. Mar. 28, 2008)	7
<i>Circle Redmont, Inc., v. Mercer Transp. Co.</i> , 795 So. 2d 239 (Fla. 5th DCA 2001)	6
<i>Department of Law Enforcement v. House</i> , 678 So. 2d 1284 (Fla. 1996)	8
<i>Mlinar v. United Parcel Service, Inc.</i> , 129 So. 3d 406 (Fla. 4th DCA 2013)	passim
<i>Reaves v. State</i> , 485 So. 2d 829 (Fla. 1986)	1
<i>Renaud v. State</i> , 926 So. 2d 1241 (Fla. 2006)	8
<i>Rotemi Realty, Inc. v. Act Realty Co.</i> , 911 So. 2d 1181 (Fla. 2005)	7
<i>Smith v. United Parcel Serv.</i> , 296 F. 3d 1244 (11th Cir. 2002)	3, 4

<i>State v. Lovelace</i> , 928 So. 2d 1176 (Fla. 2006).....	8
<i>Straley v. Thomas Logistics, LLC</i> , No. 10-cv-2, 2010 WL 2231399 (W.D.N.C. Mar. 18, 2010)	7
<i>Summit Claims Management v. Lawyers Express Trucking, Inc.</i> , 944 So. 2d 339 (Fla. 2006).....	8
<i>Werner Enters., Inc. v. Westwind Mar. Int’l, Inc.</i> , 554 F. 3d 1319 (11th Cir. 2009).....	10
STATUTES	
49 U.S.C. § 14706(c)(1).....	2, 6
Article V, § 3(b)(4) of the Florida Constitution.....	5
RULES	
Rule 9.120(d) of the Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure	1
